COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	tha	Mat	ar	of.
ш	uic	iviali	CI	UI.

ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT FILING OF)	CASE NO.
ALLEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT)	2020-00296

RESPONSE OF ALLEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
TO THE COMMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR
INFORMATION DATED DECEMBER 1, 2020

Filed: December 3, 2020

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:			
ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTI ALLEN COUNTY WATER DIST)	CASE NO. 2020-00296
VERIFICATIO	N OF DEANN MAR	QUEZ	
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)		
DeAnn Marquez, Office Manager of Aller the preparation of certain responses to the and that the matters and things set for knowledge, information and belief, formed	Request for Informat th therein are true a	ion in the	he above-referenced case
anowieuge, mierinarion and conci, formee	DeAnn Mar	nn	Varguez-
The foregoing Verification was signed, ack December, 2020, by DeAnn Marquez.	cnowledged and sworr	to befo	KYNP/6/92
	Commission expira	tion:	W 10124

Item 1
Page 1 of 1
Witness: DeAnn Marquez

Allen County Water District Case No. 2020-00296 Commission Staff's Third Request for Information issued December 1, 2020

1. Refer to the Allen District Tariff and Commission Staff's Second Request for Information (Staff's Second Request), Item 3. Allen District stated that for the Meter Relocation Charge, it collected \$722.50 and for Equipment Damage, it collected \$15,026.96. Provide the account in the Schedule of Operations where these two sources of revenue are stated in this schedule.

Response: See the corrected amounts for these two charges in Item 2. These two charges are included in Acct. No. 461.1 - Sales to Residential Customers.

Item 2
Page 1 of 1
Witness: DeAnn Marquez

Allen County Water District Case No. 2020-00296 Commission Staff's Third Request for Information issued December 1, 2020

2. Refer to the Allen District Tariff and Commission Staff's Second Request for Information. For the nonrecurring charges listed below, provide the number of occurrences that may have been charged during the test year.

Nonrecurring Charge	Charge		Amount Collected		Numbrer of Occurrences
Returned Check Charge	\$	35.00	\$	1,925.00	25
Meter Relocation Charge		Actual Cost		430.00	1
Equipment Damage		Actual Cost		203.00	2

Response: See completed table above. The figures shown for Amounts Collected include corrections to previous responses.

b. For the Meter Relocation Charge and Equipment Damage Charge provide charge per occurrence.

Response:

Mtr. Reloc. Charge	\$ 430.00
Equip. Damage A	89.00
Equip. Damage B	114.00